
When RecordedReturnTo: 991
# 2019 51715

CityofSt.George
Russellshirt.Washinstoncountynecareer
12/10/201904.20:50PPIFee$ 0.00

CityAttorney'sOffice
my sT GEORGEcITY

175 East200 North

St.George,Utah 84770

SG-CIVI-2-CB,SG-CIVI-4-CB,SG-GVI-5-CB,

SG-357-A-2-CB,SG-357-B-CB,SG-358-CB,and

SG-359-CB

THIRD AMENDMENT TO

JOINT DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN

SG BOULEVARD LAND, LLC, THE CITY OF ST. GEORGE,

AND THE NEIGHBORHOOD REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF ST. GEORGE

T THIRD AMENDMENT TO JOINT DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT (the"ThirdAmendment") ismade this

2£ day of November, 2019, by the Cityof St.George (the"City"Ethe Neighborhood Redevelopment

Agency of the Cityof St.George ("Agency"),and SG BoulevardLand, LLC, a Utah limitedliability

company ("Developer").Each of the City,Agency and Developerare a "Party"and collectively,the

"Parties"tothisThirdAmendment.

RECITALS

A. On or about March 15,2017, the City,Agency and Developerenteredintothatcertain

JointDevelopment Agreement recordedMarch 17, 2017, as EntryNumber 20170011162 inthe official

recordsof Washington County,Utah,and as amended by the FirstAmendment to JointDevelopment

Agreement recordedJuly13,2018,as EntlyNumber 20180028871 inthe officialrecordsofWashington

County,Utah,and as amended by the Second Amendment to JointDevelopment Agreement recorded

August 13, 2019, as EntryNumber 20190032106 in the officialrecordsof Washington County, Utah

(milectively,the"OriginalJointDevelopment Agreement"),The Original3ointDevelopment Agreement as

amended by thisThird Amendment shallhereinafterbe referredto as the "JointDevelopment

Agreement". The landsubjectto the JointDevelopment Agreement islocatedinWashington County,

StateofUtah and ismore fullydescribedon ExhibitA attachedhereto.

B. The Partiesdesireto amend the Joint Development Agreement to reflectminor

adjustmentsto the Project(asdefinedinthe OriginalJointDevelopment Agreement) includingphased

occupancyinPhases 1B,1C and 2 oftheProject.

AGREEMENT:

NOW, THEREFORE, theOwners herebyamend theJointDevelopmentAgreement as follows:

1. Definitions.Capitalizedterms not otherwisedefinedhereinshallhave the respective

meanings ascribedtosuchterms intheOriginal]ointDevelopment Agreement.

2. Phased Occupancy and Completionof Improvements. The Partieshereby amend the

OriginalJointDevelopment Agreement to includethe followingsectionsas iforiginallyincludedinthe

OriginalJointDevelopment Agreement:

2.1. O. [@315]Occupancy and Improvements.

a. Applicantdesiresto partiallyoccupythe northbuildingparkingstructure,

ParcelNo. SG-CIVI-2-CB,at 57 W. St. George Boulevard (the "North Apartment Building



Parking"),and Cityapprovesthisrequeston conditionthatApplicantstrictlycomplieswiththe

conditionsand requirementsofthisAgreement;

b. Applicantdesirestooccupy the hotelstructure,ParcelNo. SG-CIVI-1-CB,

at25 W. St.George Boulevard(the"HotelBuilding'],and Cityapprovesthisrequeston condition

thatApplicantstrictlycomplieswiththeconditionsand requirementsofthisAgreement;

c. Citycannot grantapprovaluntilApplicantagreesto the conditionsset

forthherein;

d. Occupancy of NorthApartment BuildingParkingFloor3: Pursuanttothe

Second Amendment toJointDevelopmentAgreement,Cityagreedto permitDeveloperto occupy

floors1 and 2 ofthe NorthApartment BuildingParking.PursuanttothisThirdAmendment, City

agreesto permitDeveloperto occupy floors1-3ofthe NorthApartment BuildingParking,if,and

onlyif,Developerstrictlycomplieswiththeconditionsand requirementsofthisAgreement. Prior

to November 25, 2019, Developershallcomplete allimprovements,and pass allinspections
relatedtothe NorthApartment BuildingParkingFloor3,including,but not limitedto,allmeans

ofegresstoa publicway, and as depictedon ExhibitB. No occupancypermitforportionsofthe

North Apartment BuildingParking Floor 3 willbe issued untilDeveloper completes all

requirementsherein.

e. FutureOccupancy of NorthApartment Buildingand ParkingFloor4: City

agreesto permitDeveloperto obtaina new buildingpermitforportionsofthe NorthApartment

Buildingthatare notcompleted,and arenotoccupied(theentiretyoftheapartmentbuildingand

parkingstructurefloor4), if,and only if,Developer strictlycomplieswith the terms and

conditionsinthe proposedbuildingpermitand itsattachments,incorporatedhereinas ExhibitC.

Upon fulfillmentof requirementsfor ParkingLevel3, from the Second Amendment to Joint

Development Agreement,attachedExhibitC willreplaceBuildingPermitNo. 56932. Thereafter,

no occupancy permitsforany portion,or the entirety,of the apartment buildingand parking

structurefloor4 willbe issueduntilDeveloperstrictlycomplieswiththe new buildingpermit,and

completesallimprovementsforthe CityView Projectby March 1,2020 (the"CompletionDate].

Developeragrees,and specificallyconditionsany such certificateofoccupancy,on completionof

Lots2 and 5,and thealleyadjacentto Lot5,including,but notlimitedto:(1)the entiretyofthe

NorthApartment Buildingand ParkingFloor4; (2)allprivateamenitiesand landscapingdepicted

intheapprovedsiteplansforLot2 and the NorthApartment Building;and (3)theentiretyof Lot

5,and thealleyadjacentto Lot5,includingallimprovementsdepictedon the LandscapeConcept

Planas finallyapprovedby City,and as depictedindraftform on ExhibitD.

f. Occupancy ofHotelBuilding: Cityagreesto permitDeveloperto utilize

the HotelBuildingtemporarily,and onlyforemployee trainingpurposes,priorto occupancyand

openingtothe public(the"Temporary Use Permit")by November 25,2019 (Phase 1B on Exhibit

C), if,and only if,Developerstrictlycomplieswith the conditionsand requirementsof this

Agreement. No publicoccupancy,use or hotelbookingispermittedduringthe Temporary Use

Permitperiod.Employeesand trainerswillaccessthe HotelBuildingonlythroughtheCompleted

AccessPathorfrom publicstreetentrancesas shown on ExhibitB attachedheretodesignatedas

"CompletedAccessPath,""AccessPathto Parking,"and "Emergency PathofEgress". A finalfull

occupancypermitfortheHotelBuildingwillbe issuedafterDevelopercompletesPhase 1C and all

requirementsherein.

g. The designatedegress for access between North Apartment Building

Parkingand the Hotel Building,isset forthon ExhibitB ("CompletedAccess Path']. The

Completed Access Path shallbe constructedin accordance with alllaws, standards,and

specifications,and tothe satisfactionofCity,initssolediscretion,to providesafeaccess,freeof

2



constructiondebrisand hazards. The Completed Access Path shallnot provideany ingress,

egress,or accessofany type forconstruction,constructionequipment,constructionpersonnel,

or theiremployees,independentcontractors,guests,licensees,or invitees. Signage shallbe

installedto directallHotelBuildingemployees,trainees,guests,licensees,or invitees,between

the NorthApartment BuildingParkingand the HotelBuilding,and throughthe Completed Access

Path. Strictcomplianceshallbe monitoredatalltimesby Developer,

b. AIIportionsof the North Apartment Buildingand Lot 5 withoutan

occupancy permitshallbe restrictedfrom accessby allSouth Apartment Buildingresidents,and

theirguests,licensees,or inviteesand HotelBuildingemployees,trainees,guests,licensees,or

invitees.Allportionsofthe NorthApartment BuildingParkingand HotelBuildingwithoccupancy

permitsshallbe restrictedfrom accessby allCityView Projectconstructionpersonnel,vehicles,

equipment,storage,or supplies.A finaloccupancypermitforthe NorthApartment Buildingshall

be issuedafterDevelopercompletesPhase 2 and allrequirementsherein.

2.1.2. P. [9316]Cost of Improvements. The costof Improvements (as defined

below),theirinstallationand completion,shallbe completelyand whollyborne by Developerand

shallinclude;

a. Allremaining"Improvements"on and adjacentto Lot5 ofthe CityView

Subdivision(ParcelSG-CIVI-5-CB),which is the City'sproperty,consistingof the

followinginthisorder:

i. Pavement of alleywaysouth of the HotelBuildingdepictedin

Phase 1C;and

ii. LandscapinginPhase 2 and Pavement ofalleywayeastofSouth

ApartmentBuilding;and

iii. AH improvements depictedon the Landscape Concept Planas

finallyapproved by City,and as depictedindraftform on ExhibitD.

b. The sidewalkleadingfrom the surfaceparkingadjacentto the North

ParkingStructurealongthesouthsideofPhase 1A tothe South Building;and

c. The blockretainingwallassociatedwiththe above-mentionedsidewalk;

and

d. AIIimprovementsitemizedinparagraph2.1(e),above.

2.1.3. Q. [5317] BuildinqPermits. Developershallapply forand obtaina new

BuildingPermitforthe North Apartment Buildingand the fourthlevelof the North Parking

Structure,and atalltimesstaycompliantwiththe terms and conditionsofthe BuildingPermits,

and thetermsofthisAgreement.

2.1.4. R. [@318]Time. An occupancy permitforNorthApartment Buildingshall

not issueuntilsuch time as Oty determinesallconditionsand requirementsinthisAgreement

have been met, initssolediscretion.The deadlineforcompletingNorthApartmentBuilding,and

the Improvements listedin95 315 and 316 above, isthe CompletionDate,and Developerwill

not receiveany finaloccupancypermituntilallImprovements listedingi 315 and 316 above are

completed. IfDeveloperdoes not meet the CompletionDate deadline,Developershallprovide

an additionalcompletionbond forthe balanceof the improvements requiredto completethe

NorthApartment Building,and the Improvements listedingg 315 and 316 above. An occupancy

3



permitforthe HotelBuilding,and the NorthApartmentBuilding,shallnotissueuntilsuch timeas

Citydeterminesallconditionsand requirementsinthisAgreement have been met, in itssole

discretion.

2.1.5. S. [@319]Acceptance. Developershallnot be relievedfrom the obligation

to complete allconditions,and installallImprovements, untilcompleted and installedto the

satisfactionof City. Developer expresslyacknowledges and agrees that nothing in this

Agreement shallbe deemed to relieveDeveloperfrom the obligationto pass allinspections,

comply with applicablelaws, includingCity Ordinances,and City of St. George Standard

SpecificationsforDesignand Construction,and allapplicablerequirementsofthe Citynecessary

forapprovalofany developmentofDeveloper'sproperty,and CityView St.George,includingthe

payment of fees,and compliancewithallotherapplicableordinances,resolutions,regulations,

policies,and proceduresofthe City,and compliancewithalllaws,exceptas modifiedor walved

inthisAgreement.

2.1.6. U. [5321] Failureto Pay. ShouldDeveloperfailto performitsobligations

pursuantto the terms of thisAgreement, or reimburseCityas hereinagreed, Developer

recognizesCity'srightto recoverthe costsnecessaryto completethe obligationsand installthe

Improvements,or obtainreimbursementtherefor,throughforeclosureproceedingson the situs

ofCityView St.George project,alsodescribedinExhibitA.

2.1.7. V. [@322] AdditionalRequirements. No constructionvehicles,equipment,

or suppliesshallbe parked,or stored,ina manner thatinterruptsor obstructsinany way the

occupancyofthe NorthApartment BuildingParking,the HotelBuilding,or the Completed Access

Path,theAccessPathto Parking,and the Emergency Pathof Egress. Developershallsubmitto

inspectionsby Cityofthe Propertyand theCityView Projectatalltimes,withorwithoutnotice.

2.1.8. W. [@323] Compliance. Developershallmonitorcompliancewiththeterms

of thisAgreement, and everythirty(30)days provideCitywitha writtenreportof Developer's

progresstowardcompletingtheImprovements ina timelymanner.

3. As-BuiltConstructionDrawings. DevelopershalldeliverAs-BuiltConstructionDrawings

withinten businessdays ofthe grantingof the Certificateof Occupancy forthe HotelBuildingand the

NorthApartmentBuilding,respectively.

4. Survivalof Remaining Terms of OriginalJointDevelopment Agreement. Except as

specificallyamended herein,the OriginalJoint Development Agreement, the Firstand Second

Amendments, and alloftheirterms and provisions,remaininfullforceand effect.

5. EffectiveDate. ThisThirdAmendment shallbe effectiveas of the date of recordingin

Washington County,Utah,of an originalof thisThirdAmendment properlyexecutedand acknowledged

hereto.

[SIGNATURES FOLLOW ON NEXT PAGES]

4



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Partieshave executedthisThirdAmendment as of the date first

writtenabove.

CITY OF ST. GEORGE:

Signatu

Date: 1

ATTEST

Signature

Title:

Date:

NEIGHBORHOOD REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE

CITY OF ST. GEORGE:

Signa

Its:

Geor
aL e Date: 1 (

ATTEST:

1- Signature

Title:

Date:

5



APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Signatufe

Its-MCITY ATTORNEY

Date:

StateofUtah )
:ss.

CountyofWashington )

The foregoinginstrumentwas acknowledgedbeforeme this 7-\ day of NOV. , 2019, by

\ Y1TRf dulyacknowledgedto me thathavingreceivedproperauthorization

todo so,s ignedthisinstrument.

ELLEN BUEGE

NOTARYPUBLIC*SWEOF(mW
Notary ub

COMMISSloN#
688604

COMM. EXP.04-08-2020

6



SG BOULEVARD LAND, LLC,(DEVELOPER)

Signature

Name: Cameron Gunter

Its: MANAGER

Date:

StateofUtah )
:ss.

CountyofUtah )

The foregoinginstrumentwas acknowledgedbeforeme this day of . 2019,forand
on behalfofSG BOULEVARD LAND, LLC by Cameron Gunter,itsManager,who dulyacknowledgedtome
thathavingreceivedproperauthonzationto do so,he signedthisinstrumentforand inbehalfof the
limitedliabilitycompany, and thatthe executionof the instrumentisthe actof the limitedliability
company forthepurposesstatedinit.

No Public

STACY EMERINE
NOTARYPUBUC
STATEOF UTAH

CommissionNumber693275
upconness.osmokes>..as,son

7



EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF THE SITE

PARCELS PREVIOUSLY OWNED BY THE CITY OF ST.GEORGE TRANSFERRED TO DEVELOPER

SG-CIVI-1-CB Lot1,CityView FinalPlatSubdivision,St.George,Utah,accordingtotheOfficialPlat
thereofon fileand ofrecordintheWashingtonCountyRecorder'sOffice,Utah

SG-CIVI-2-CBLot2, CityView FinalPlatSubdivision,St.George,Utah,accordingto the OfficialPlat
thereofon fileand ofrecordintheWashingtonCountyRecorder'sOffice,Utah

SG-CIVI-3-CBLot3, CityView FinalPlatSubdivision,St.George,Utah,accordingto the OfficialPlat
thereofon fileand ofrecordintheWashingtonCountyRecorder'sOffice,Utah

SG-CIVI-4-CBLot4, CltyView FinalPlatSubdivision,St.George,Utah,accordingto the OfilcialPlat
thereofon fileand ofrecordintheWashingtonCountyRecorder'sOffice,Utah

SG-CIVI-5-CBLot5, CityView FinalPlatSubdivision,St.George,Utah,accordingto the OfficialPlat
thereofon fileand ofrecordintheWashingtonCountyRecorder'sOffice,Utah

PARCELS OWNED BY GREEN GATE VILLAGE INVESTORS, LLP

SG-357-A-2 ST GEORGE CITY SUR PLATA BLK 25 (SG)Lot:3 AND:- Lot:4 N 80 FT W1/2 LOT 3 & E
33 FT N 80 FT LOT 4 BLK 25 PLATA SGCS

SG-357-B ST GEORGE CITY SUR PLATA BLK 25 (SG) Lot:3,Subdivision:ST GEORGE CITY SUR
PLATA BLK 25 (SG)Lot:4 S 184 FT OF W1/2 LOT 3 & S 184 FT OF E1/2LOT 4 BLK 25
PLATA SGCS

SG-358 ST GEORGE CITY SUR PLATA BLK 25 (SG)Lot:3 E1/2LOT 3 BLK 25 PLATA SGCS.

SG-359 ST GEORGE CITY SUR PLATA BLK 25 (SG)Lot:4 S 184 FT OF W1/2 LOT 4 BLK 25 PLAT
A SGCS

8



EXHIBIT

B

sT.
GEoRGE

BLvD.

Phasing

Boundaries

and

Access

Paths

(4
pages)

SEE

ATTACHED

PLAN

FOR

.

STRiPING

DIMENSIONS

&

AVAILABLE

PARKING

STALLS

re

.9

fcN
ATLo

LcmKED

FOR

CONSTRUCTION

182

PARKING

STALLS

AVAILABLE

e

14
=
LEASING

OFFICE

MONTH

51
=
PARKING

GARAGE

LEVEL

1

ARIMMENT

L

62=

PARKING

GARAGE

LEVEL

2

*

BUILDING

55=

PARKING

GARAGE

LEVEL

3

SOt,TTH
APARTMENT'BUILDING

KEY:C
PHASE

1A
-COMPLETED

07.26.19

g
PHAse

la
-coMPLETED

11.27.19

---

0
PHAsE

ic
-couPLETED

12.31.19

m

PHASE

2
-COMPLETED

02.29.20

TABERNACLE

STREET

******

EMERGENCYPATHOFEGRESS

MTEMPORARYFENCING

******

ACCESSPATHTOPARKING

-
-
-
EMERGENCYACCESSROAD

=
*
*
*
=
HOTEL

ADA

ROUTE

/
STRIPING

@
PATH

OF
EGRESS



EXHIBIT B
PHASING BOUNDARIES AND ACCESS PATHS

9



EXIT

ACCESS

TRAVEL

DISTANCE

=
175'

ALLOWED

EXIT

ACCESS

TRAVEL

DISTANCE

=
400'

PER

IBC

2015

1017.2

5-2
W1
SPRINKLER

SYSTEM

84=

1:
200

GSF

18,790

SF/200

94
OCCUPANTS
2
EXITS

REQUIRED

I.

\

SI
blAt

a

I

5

I

EXIT

ACCESS

TRAVEL

.

DISTANCE

=
175'

ALLOWED

EXIT

ACCESS

a

TRAVEL

DISTANCE

=
400'

PER

IBC

2015

1017.2

m

an,

a

S-2
W/
SPRINKLER

SYSTEM

n,m

-
-
-

I

.

I

1."%","2

Ilillull

coNsTauclion

zoNE

DOOR

IS
EMERGENCY

EXIT

ONLY

M

AVAILABLE

PARKING

EXIT

ACCESS

TRAVEL

DISTANCE

=
325

************

CONSTRUCTION

SEPARATION/

ALLOWED

EXiT

ACCESS

TRAVEL

DISTANCE

=
400*

TEMPORARY

FENCING

PER

iBC

2015

1017.2

*
*
*
*
*
*
PATH

OF
EGRESS

8-2
W/
SPRINKLER

SYSTEM

O
"CONSTRUCTION

AREA

NO
PUBLIC

ACCESS"

SIGN

////

STRIPING

@
PATH

OF
EGRESS



COMPLETED

ACCESS

PATH

sw*

$-2

=
1:
200

GSF

15,066

SF/200

76
OCCUPANTS
2
EXITS

REQUIRED

S-2
W/
SPRINKI..ER

SYSTEM

couPLETED

AccEss

PATH

COMPLETED

ACCESS

PATH

c
r

CONSTRUCTION

ZONE

EXIT

ACCESS

TRAVEL

DiSTANCE

=
325'

AVAILABLE

PARKING

AI..LOWED

EXIT

ACCESS

TRAVEL

DISTANCE

=
400'

************

CONSTRUCTION

SEPARATION/

PER

IBC

2015

1017.2

TEMPORARY

FENCING

S-2
W1
SPRINKLER

SYSTEM

*
*
*
*
*
*
PATH

OF
EGRESS

$
"CONSTRUCTiON

AREA

NO
PUBLIC

ACCESS"

SIGN

/////

STRIPING

@
PATH

OF
EGRESS



S-2
=
1:
200

GSF

15,066

SFl200

76
OCCUPANTS
2
EXITS

REQUIRED

164
STALLS

AVAILABLE

ON

LEVELS

I
2
&
3

555TALL5AVAILABLEON

EVEL3

/

COMPLETED

ACCESS

PATH

"

"'

--

B

.

.

*
-

1

can

COMPLETED

ACCESS

PATH

c

0cars

M

CONSTRUCTION

ZONE

R

AVAILABLE

PARKING

************

CONSTRUCTION

SEPARATIONI

TEMPORARY

FENCING

******

PATHOFEGRESS

O
"CONSTRUCTION

AREA

NO
PUBLIC

ACCESS"

SIGN

'////,

STRIPING

@
PATH

OF
EGRESS



EXHIBIT C
BUILDING PERMITS

10



EkshiblT r*.
BECOMES ST. GEORGE BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION

PERMIT WHEN
ALL ITEMSWITH ASTERISK*MUST BE FILLEDOUTSIGNED & PAID

*DateofApplication
PreR

Datelasued PermitNumber

*NameofApplicant M.nFloorsqFi sun.DINGFEEscstEm Valuation
19AG Coggigg,4, ggggy,g 11f- *TonisqFt
*Phase *Lot# *Subd.Name& Number' Rohamrantsq specidApprovals

I 2- | G er11VIEW/
BidgAddress ( :*5 ;:.:.t :kyzaninsApproval

AdFloorSqFe GourdofAditisement/PC
*CostofConstruction *AssessorParcelNo. *GarassicarperssqFt ReallhDeperonent

$44- .g fypeofBldsConst Occ.GroupFireDepartment
SingleFamilyO condoO wo[] commerei.

senses. wi2, ourme.
Apartments TownhomesO

Spec Other "rstem loodrian
Owner/Builder Custom NoofBedr.,o..s SWPPP*#ofUnits *Construssion

postakSusesM) AlterC New Additiort-Nomisedas wererseprierank
*OwnerofProperty Phone *Noorowntriuss iryEngineer(MFaire)
5 6tA44-4-MAftpth44u'rtests<w-4we $6\- 655- PC'st rymorconsum.ie. Maxonet....s
*MailingAddress City Frame succo vinyl[
\ED N. LAhbVQ.4sNAvt.905'180PW41(D,LNT-$4fab\ Brick BlackConcreteSecut FiroSprinklerYes No
Architeer/Engineer Phone

/
150 L Impact 2.Connection 3PermitFeeALL Astenst"CKSRate S Awor.qu 961-455 -mig4-ty..Lyl1.Electrical(Amps)*GeneralContractor Phone

Water40& c,anestras,-sus OILS Sit-fk)Most rL IBusinessAddresssm a 44 *StateLic CityLi,
.xs.

SewerRegional406.&4waverdPE eg gs Ro46415-6661 EMS -ao321 1*E-Mail
1 on W 54 b.am Streets

*ElectricalContractor Phone Diamme

H*MY F-tA st- 40\-415-)(80
Fire

BusinessAddressgs, 44-rewy StateLic. *CityLie Eobee

stra mass.aust.-:Fr. 4tS%st. saw SUBToTAL->

*PlumbingContractor Phone 4.waterMeter(Size

LAS-&alRft,awwaw.th 4%S-&&5-&'\AT ElectricalOverhead/UG
BusinessAddressSC.,er $4190 *StateLic. *CityLic Uther

115 a VAc.4M-1Ot 3660-got 2fit SUBTOTAL->
*MechanicalContractor Phone 3.Bldg.Permit

PRtc.assauth##<, $61-936--6113 PlanCheek
BusinessAddress *StateLic. *CityLic Ut.D.O.C.((4(11

.3....."'.ipsAnoDe*,itanday,14E$70tS2--5961 St.c, acP
OtherContractor Other

SUBTOTAL->
[ypeofImprovements TOTAL
peardemusse.<t** Thisapplicationdoesnotbecomeapermituntilsignedbelow

No.OffstreetParkingSpaces Covered Jn-Covered PlanChkOK By

MinimumSetbackslaFeetFromPropertyLines

Front Side Side Rear bignatureofapproval Date

SPECIALCONDIT[ONS/COMM ENTS Thispermitbasemesnallandvoiditworkorwrion amberizedisnotcommmealwithinlatidays,orif
Mia.FloorElevaliantobenolessthanI2inchesabovebackof constructionofworkissuspendedorabandonedforaperiodoft80daysatanytimeaRevworkiscommenced.Ihereby
curborcrownofroad carifyclair1havereadandexaminedthisapplicationauxlknowthesametobetrueandcorrectAILprovisionsoflaws

andordinancesgoverningthistypeofourkwillbecompliedwilhmwhetherspecifiedhereinornotThe3rantin5ofa
permitdoesnorpresumetogiveauthorilytoviolateetcanenttheplovisionsofanyotherseatsorlocallurregulatingT $4(L.9(4 & constructionortheperformanceofconstressionanddantImakeslusstatementunderpenaltyofperjury.

Passes. Level-4 r-sws news wat- 3 . useofCentractororAuthonzedAgent Dale

AND SAttSS (AsysTh all-- ... 11 %/17"Sisantureofownifosited Disle



LANDSCAPE

AND

IRRIGATION

PLANS

PEG

)PhiFN

CITY

VIEW

DEVELOPMENT

my

RV

TA)

AGI

ST.

GEORGE

BOULEVARD

AND

MAIN

STREET

ST.

GEORGE,

i.FFAH

SEE

Stim
TS

LS-05
AND

18-05

SER

SHEETS

L.B.08
AND

IR=06

-=-

.

I

F.1p
r

-

-

-

1i

mm
.

5.

PROJECT

ENGINEERING

CONSLATANTS

r-

-

1--

--

cournacr,ran

seewestannasourn

--
*

SAG

SHEETS

LA.03
AND

IR.0S

REFEgtENCU

ONLY)

lilEBT

JORDAN.

tITAH,

64088

OFFICE

801-4954240

wearac
us

comCITY

VIEW

gourn

MIXED

USE

SITE

2
2o
a

uT
6
0
0

PAGE

INDEX

1.

LB.01-

LANDBCAPE

OVERVIEW

SHEET

I

2.

LMilB-SITEINFORMATIONANDTABULATIONS

3.

L5.02-

LANDSCAPE
AND

PLANTING

PLAN

(NORTH

APARTMENTS)

4.

LS4)S-

LANDSCAPE
AND

PLANTING

PLAN

(OPEN

SPACE]

5.

L5-04-

LANDSCAPE
AND

PI.AmlNG

PLAN

(SOUTH

APARTMENTS)

6.

LS-05-LANDSCAPEANDPLAmlNGPLAN(STGEORGEBLVO)

nosea

v-w

7._

I.s-oo-

UNascan
AND

PLANTINs

PLAN

(HoTEL.
Fox

REFERENcE

auvy

TABERNACLE

STREET

seE

Em?LTea

NTi
-04

I8

LSDT-01
TO

LSDT-12-

LANDSCAPE

DETA1L5)A

9

IR.01-

IRRIGATION

OVERVIEW

to

la.o2-IRalaATIONPLAN(NORTHAPARTuENTs)

--
'

"

L.ANDSCAPEOVERVIEW

11

IRea

dualoATION

PLAmonu

sPAca)

12

IR-04-

IRRIGATION

PLAN

(50UTH

APARTMENTS)

13

IR.05.

IRRIGATION

PLAN
(BT

GEORGE

BLVD)

14

IRee-

laRIGATion

PLAN

(Homi.,
FOR

REFERENCE

ONov)

15

IRDT-01
TO

IFtDT-04-

(RRIGATION

DETAILS

LS-01

!.

..I.



.

.hour

no

beinities

MGinki.&i

---

--I

I

no

I

so

co

I

I

--

p

sava
u

a

III

APM

1

MPEC

enomer

smousan
No

consuers
rs

sensu

---so

annuata

r
so

--.o

..

wa

E
ad

users

CITY

VIEW

.

MIXED

USE

SITE

e

econess.vnnualaine
unr

I

wr

man...
ur

smoETamLeiEEnsorti

-

PR
NT
IT

WIDE

ANGLt

GALLERY

or

rn

P.4AIN
ST.

ANTrotJrS

6-12-2018

UT

16-050

nouu
n
er

many
n

so

wrursonserve

senterarvessee

PLANTSCHEDLILE

LS-03

oura

sauuninsuracumers

unusneannumousertsur

_

can

an

ourancticomgunu

gE

mammuw

cong

my

unraraceucanopinaste

a

unomana

navousa

ustmP

PEnemists

-

--

AGWAY
a

MT

Emi

can

a

was

LMAFlanuar

9

ATutoMR

LamuNK

MRM
7

aH

me

52

am

unawatewar

1

.sEma

nummME

REEC.

momV
2

e

VM

mean
a

mansuminwan

in

e

*

*

??rW?""""

".uir"".,2

-

co

nry

uve

n

ov--s,wous,assuessesses.

se.

Da
a
;

7

"

PENRN

m

ammmmalamacamme

la

UESTHOMuTAH

umme
s

au
us

scaoPm

Parats

son

wea...co...
u

BEmn
P
mL

summeamenew.mummeum

JPreeEcoxwoco

a

man

9.(:<

noramentatchaeoppopup

42E

.mn
0

PAm-mE

Tam,sumor"

am
n

xumans

uthware

a

man

a

FEarucemEumous/RuEman

ica

.
km

-

stacamwcaw.amminTMEETLsure

EUCE4
5

ER

usA

erse

sm

maEG
H

MunMe

SERMar
?

SW

amum
s

Ra

sw

in

)

aximax

12

sm

thema

ex.aurnamenemass

seat

MESPm
7

HE

3EPamRM

sm

00
ERS

CODE

99

BOTE

remacease

2

|

ouremn-seems

near
is

a

so

ance

ru<

soot

esseen

was

resears.

normerecue

encouraw.c.u

.)

..,,,.
we

us..
us..

sea

LANDSCAPE

AND

PLANTING

wencess

am
uec

7.2e
se
v

waterma
nno

unconarme
nm=<

PLAN

--

mannessnes.rve

souto
a

we

means

want

(OPENSPACE)

murmwMETLar

0

0

moons
.e

.ua

e..-a

e.

me,

'"""..gamma.

M.au

as

REM

NOTES

SCHEDULE_LS-03

2

me......u.

anuare.neasurnamense-s
a

run

entanesusur

s........

as

es.os



PLANT

SCHEDULE

LMI4

g

wrranna.unw

awana

0

p

Tm

r

E

amu

awAT

MM

a

a

as...

*

PEG

LAYOUT

AND

AMENITIES

on

a

mayo

_

PLANTING

PLAN

PEco/

riorsixur

.-

am....
.

.ns,

-

-

resume

..

a

cooE

songcause

cermounum

carr

my

IBONUNIVERSITY
AVE

SUITE
1200

Rossu

(3

Anne

Aber..w.

pt..ma..ayansp.

meet

to

PROVO

1141181101

or

-cases

I

elarac

e....

uses

sea

sa

wr
ma
.

()

captata

m.aper

east
a

conne

.

costs

or
pan..a
..

saAL

12

I

.

.

msovou

man

a

uErnmessasT

gone

ppmurannungent

sea
a

'.ISPEC

1

mean

openinspurses.

Restucca

sea
4

awar

Laser

usannum.ew...p.inesman

sum

to

PRCklECTENGINEER1NGCONSULTANTS

I

I

....

--

"
*

see

wear
soon

soute

an

easinEo

unue

up.aumann.nran..rment

sea
a

WESTJORDAN,UTAH.04086

carge

DFFICE:801-49'kd240

Fisese

)

eman:N

sun.Man.M.acePaymenumansense

son

at

INFO@PEC.US.COM

rmas

-MarmN
wen

-

norm

so

on

1

nosFoo

ez,

we

zant

a

I

means

v..

.......

an......

son
a

CITYVIEW

1

...ra

I

was

nor

ass

......e

cater

w

MIXED

USE

SITE

covers
0

even

am

as

eremoneE
vo

one

sweent

I

weavE

.mm

.

.mar.

...s

at

2.

I

)
I

us.,

a..........

.....

a

I

-

IL

I

0,...

-,......
.

I

--

----

ac
ny

I

can

agrammatknuneragnaugnNorm

cour

9D

ess

I

...

..

I

-

=-::----

--

masonsceracu

no

can=

nursutpummentmanagues

cour

an

I

wessnes
em

.

I

samerseve

I

e

'=.e.

s..m.co...o.ne-

-

assue

6-12-2018

UT16-050

-

WFamorantassue
Lee.eNEET

sRoose
1

venanaeudouosmanstock

-

sirew

I

weclasssw

.

1

"

[T

^£1

FT,

REFERENCE

NOTES

SCHEDULE

LS-04

um

connEmanet

wr
"

eLuE
ST

OF
ur
M

orarE

sumsmEtuatimRAM

LANDSCAPE

AND

PLANTING

PLAN

(SOUTH

APARTMENTS)

LS-04



LAvour

Ann

AMEntries

PLANTING

PLAN

p---------------------.....

""""

""""r

PEG

explomascertone

gree

PEGOr

IOPhirN

MPEC

co

see.-

-

I

I

CHIL

6

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

PROJECT

ENGINEERING

CONSULTANTS

086

WEST
9000

SOUTH

men
as

stammm"

WEST

JORDAN,

UTAH,

84088

OFFICE.801-4A5-4240

man

awrmsm.anovenue,

INFO@PEC.USCOM

I

""

""a
ra

I

I

".
"""."

I

ciTY

VIEw

I

mixED

usE

sirE

I

I

ST.

GECitSA,

tyraH
amonlE11Mia

PLANT

SCHEDULE

LS-05

6-12-2018

UT16-050

com

nor
Mr

twoccumousaE

cara

ml

n

unians

ants

asm
F

intm

(M

20

a

tooERS

EQUE

Blamicketuna

comagnisass

corp

spacina
my

esome

c...an..ro.........vas--man.........

.

sm,

LANDSCAPEANDPLANTNG

PLAN

(ST

GEORGE

BLVD)

LS-05


